

House File 2462

H-8420

- 1 Amend House File 2462 as follows:  
2 1. Page 1, by striking lines 14 and 15 and  
3 inserting <advance of the ~~starting~~ earliest start date  
4 established in section 279.10, subsection 1.>  
5 2. Page 1, line 16, by striking <1, 2, and 4> and  
6 inserting <1 and 2>  
7 3. Page 1, by striking line 21 and inserting <~~which~~  
8 the ~~first day~~ fourth Monday of ~~September falls~~ August,  
9 but no later than>  
10 4. Page 1, lines 27 and 28, by striking <or for an  
11 early start date pursuant to subsection 4>  
12 5. Page 2, by striking lines 11 through 24 and  
13 inserting:  
14 <Sec. \_\_\_\_ . Section 279.10, subsection 4, Code 2011,  
15 is amended by striking the subsection.>  
16 6. Title page, by striking lines 2 and 3 and  
17 inserting <and including effective date and>  
18 7. By renumbering as necessary.

---

J. SMITH of Dickinson

---

PAUSTIAN of Scott